



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15467/2022

BAL KISHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.A.Haseeb, Mr.Hilal Haider,
Mr.Rishi Rai & Ms.Amreen Rizvi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.05.2024

%

1. Counter affidavit stated to have been filed by the respondents is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondents to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objections. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within eight weeks thereafter.
2. List on 07.10.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 7, 2024

kk