



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15467/2022**

BAL KISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

Re-notify on 9 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any