



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15467/2022**
BAL KISHANPetitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.08.2025

None appears for the parties.

Re-list on 12th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/sg/DG