



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15467/2022**

BAL KISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC
with Mr. Syed Abdur Rahman
& Mr. Muhammad Amir Khan,
Advs. for UoI
Mr Hilal Haider, Adv. (G.P)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

"SS"