



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15467/2022**

BAL KISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC
with Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan and Mr.
Syed Abdur Rahman, Advocates.
Mr. Hilal Haider, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 27 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 18, 2026/pa